February Fitness Challenge
2014 Results Booklet

To keep the body in good health is a duty... otherwise we shall not be
able to keep our wmind strong and clear.” ~ Buddha

Great work to all those who swam in the 2014 February Fitness
Challenge! Your body thanks you.

Thanks from your hosts, The Tualatin Hills Barracudas




A word from the February Fitness Coordinator:

Hello from your new February Fitness Coordinator. As many of you may have
noticed or recall, our fabulous previous coordinator, Dave Radcliff, has
decided to “hop off this lily pad” and move on. It is with pleasure that | accept
this honor to be your new “Boss Frog.” My name is Jenn Pidkowicz, and | swim for the Tualatin Hills
Barracudas. | have corresponded with some of you already and those that | have not yet talked with,
| look forward to it. | am so excited to take on this challenge. However, | am no pro at this yet. |
want to thank you all for your patience with me throughout this learning process.

| am so proud to say that | am a swimmer. There is something different about swimmers. People are
in awe of us and what we can do. | have a friend whose jaw drops every time | tell her that | was up
swimming at 5:15 AM before going to work. Whether you are a long-time swimmer, novice, or new to
the sport; whether you belong to a team or swim on your own; and whether you swim every day or
only a few times a month, each one of you is truly amazing for your dedication to your health and
overall well-being.

On that note, | am also amazed by the perseverance you all have shown through this FFC. After
reading notes on entry forms and from personal experience, it appears that the snow storms were
barriers to getting to the pool, but you did not let it get in the way of your
swimming goals.

Keep it up. Even though this challenge is for the month of February, |
encourage you all to continue swimming throughout the entire year and
continue your commitment to fitness.

L

I look forward to coordinating many more coming challenges, hopefully with less “waves in the water.”

Thank you! Jenn Pidkowicz

And a round of applause for:

My husband for helping me with this endeavor. He had no idea that when | volunteered, he too was
being volunteered.

Dave Radcliff and Jon Schieltz for passing the torch and helping me through this first year. As well as
a thank you to both of them for their amazing work in previous February Fitness Challenges.

To our vendors
Katy Krup at Elemental Graphics for her fabulous design and all your t-shirt orders
JD Pence, for the swim caps

Brent Washburne, our eregister online registration system and for him being patient with all my
question asking.

All the Tualatin Hills Barracudas for their support

Lynn Kubasek for breaking another record as she aged up to the 55-59 group. Lynn swam 460,100
yards this year, breaking the withstanding record.



February Fitness Fate

Do you believe in fate? Perhaps after hearing this story, you will...

As creator and coordinator of the1993 February Fitness Challenge (a Masters Swimming event), | was
responsible for receiving, checking, and processing all postal entries for the event. Dozens of forms filled
my mailbox in the days of early March, and it was quite a chore to review each individual entry.
Occasionally, an entry form would arrive incomplete or illegible, and | would contact the entrant via phone or
mail to verify the information.

On one particular day, | received an entry from someone named Muriel K. Downs of Brooklyn, New York.
The handwriting was a bit scribbly and her declared age could have passed for 24 or

74. Deciding that I'd better check it out, | called her and realized by her phone message that she was closer
to 24. That same evening, | inexplicably sat down and wrote Muriel a three-page letter. The following day,
Muriel called and left a message on my answering machine. | didn't hear from her for the next ten days, and
actually had put it behind me figuring she wasn't interested in corresponding.

Then one Saturday afternoon after returning from coaching a swim practice, | received a call from Muriel
who said she had been on vacation for ten days and was overjoyed to receive the letter. Amazingly, we
talked for two and one-half hours. She explained the messy penmanship - she filled out her entry form on
the subway into work. We let a few days go by, wrote each other a letter or two, and talked several days
later - for five hours! Scott and Muriel celebrating their 20"

wedding anniversary with their children

As we developed a deep fondness for one another, we began to have
shared thoughts of a rich and lasting relationship, even though we had
never seen one another. Our relationship was building rapidly on feelings
in our hearts rather than on appearances. We discussed relocating so we
could live together, marry and have children. We even discussed specific
wedding dates and plans and whether she would take my last name. We
dreamed about what life would be like shared with one another ... and we
still had not actually met.

Within a couple weeks, we traded pictures of ourselves and both of us
were very pleased with the appearances. We scheduled a May 6 meeting for Baton Rouge, which seemed
altogether too far away. But patient we would be.

On Friday, April 23, | decided enough was enough. Spending three to five hours per day on the phone was
getting a bit old, and we longed to actually be together. On the spur of the moment, | caught a flight to New
York for a one-day trip and, at last, we were together.

The ensuing twenty-four hours was the greatest day of my life. Two soulmates had rediscovered one
another. Our compatibility was perfect; it was truly a "match made in heaven." Tears flowed often and easily.

Shortly thereafter, Muriel resigned from her job and moved to Baton Rouge in early June so that we could
begin our life together. We married the following January at a beautiful Southern plantation-style home.

Truly, swimming has brought many gifts my way. There have been practices and meets, socializing and
learning, and the opportunity to assist others. But no gift has been greater than meeting and getting to know
my best friend and my lifetime companion. Swimming has brought us together, and love will keep us
together.

Sincerely,

Scott Rabalais
Ponte Vedra, FL
FFC Founder



Words from our swimmers:

“| felt compelled to write to you after completing the February 2014 Fitness Challenge. | have been out of
swimming for a couple of years due to medical issues and losing my workout partner (she moved). This year |
really needed to get back in shape for my FAA flight physical, my 40™ high school class reunion, and my own
self-respect. Thank you for this fantastic, demanding, but do-able challenge. | swam 27 days and got to like
working out again. The FFC is long enough and hard enough and takes just enough discipline without being a
pain in the butt. My pecs and shoulders and triceps and quads and my wife, yes, definitely my wife, thank you
for your steadfast dedication to this worthwhile event. My cardiologist, Weight Watchers leader, kids, and
100% ME thank you for all that you do every year. Thanks again and again.” —-WW

“Having been a participant in the Feb Fitness Challenge for many years, | thought to again offer my view of this
excellent program. A) Swimming is the best health program ever, especially if it is in a daily agenda; B) |
personally admire your countless endeavors to undertake this fitness challenge during the coldest months of
the year. It takes courage to get up, proceed to the pool and do laps on everyday (I lived in Long Island, NY
for 3 years and never enjoyed the winter months); C) In our country, it is summer in February and I'm happy to
commence swimming at 4 AM each morning in a swimming pool at my backyard. ...In any event,
congratulations to your group for again staging this important challenge.” —lan Redpath, AUS

“Aloha and Mahalo. Thank you for once again sponsoring this challenge! Maui County UpCountry Pool really
“enjoyed” it.”

“Thank you for having the dedication to continue to put on the FFC. It is always a challenge to accomplish the
28 days. In Maine, they are prepared for snow (where | lived the past 9 years). A few weeks ago, here in
South Carolina, it snowed for 3 days, and then the melting froze. They are totally unequipped to handle this,
so they closed the schools. My regular pool closed with the schools, so | had to hope the police wouldn’t pull
me over for venturing out to Furman University to do my swims (the Governor had declared a state of
emergency, telling everyone to stay home). Our home is the pool!! The All-New England SCY championship
is coming up later this month [March] and the FFC always gets me in shape to do it with a couple of weeks to
taper and let my bad rotator cuff recover a little.” —Kristi Panayotoff

DJ Murray swam until she suffered a broken arm.
Elfie Stevenin, our eldest swimmer (92), wrote, “| still tried even though | am recovering from a broken hip.”

“l thought I'd share with you the trials and tribulations in meeting my February fitness Challenge goal of
100,000 yards. By February 26, | had completed 94,150 yards. With two days and two workouts to go, | could
easily complete the additional 5,850 yards with over 1,000 yards to spare. On the 27th | went to my usual
evening workout, but after only 1,150 yards, the power went out, and everybody had to leave the pool. That
left me with one day to swim 4,700 yards. On the morning of the 28th we had a thunder storm, rare for
Southern California. By 9:30 or 10:00 it appeared to be over, so | went to the pool that opens at 11:00, but
they were concerned that there would be more lightning. so they did not open the pool. That left me with one
last hope, the Swim and Racquet Club that was normally open from 5:30 to 7:00 p.m. | arrived there about
5:15, and the pool opened at 5:30, as scheduled. | knew | couldn't swim 4,700 yards in 90 minutes unless |
wore my fins for most of it, so that's what | did, finishing at about 6:59 p.m.! That was close! Then, Friday
night, March 7th, | realized you needed my entry by March 10, so | completed it and brought it to the Post
Office that night. | certainly hope you receive it on time!” — Lois Goodman

Thanks for all the great comments!



2014 Swim Stats

Total Yards  Total Mileage  Avg. Mileage Total Days Avg. Days
16,641,211.20 9,455.23 4,871.62 3,645 12.65
Team No. of Total Yards Yards Per Miles Per  Total Days Avg Days
Swimmers Swimmer Swimmer Per Swimmer

Bainbridge Aquatic Masters

54 2,066,149 38,262 21.74 646 17.5
Rochester Orcas 21 2,029,232 96,630 54.90 376 17.9
Tualatin Hills Barracudas 50 1,824,640 36,493 20.73 531 10.6
Rocklin Aquatic Masters 44 1,769,300 40,211 22.85 no data no data
Arundel Breakfast Club 8 1,126,075 140,759 79.98 170 17.6
Wildcat Masters (WILD) Lexington Kentucky 21 1,122,250 53,440 30.36 318 15.1
Maui County Upcountry Pool 16 682,822 42,676 24.25 280 18.5
Dan Abraham Healthy Living Center - Mayo Clinic 4 282,550 70,638 40.13 106 26.5
Corvallis Aquatic Team 2 259,126 129,563 73.62 56 28.0
MAC Swimmers 4 243,233 60,808 34.55 74 18.5
Swim Fort Lauderdale 4 220,811 55,203 31.37 72 18.0
Virginia Masters Swim Team (VMST) I 201,400 201,400 114.43 28 28.0
New England Masters, Stowe Vermont 1 126,466 126,466 71.86 27 27.0
Berkeley Aquatic Club Masters 1 115,600 115,600 65.68 21 21.0
Hydropower Masters 1 114,209 114,209 64.89 25 25.0
Gateshead & Whickham ASC 1 108,623 108,623 61.72 27 27.0
Del Norte Masters Swim I 100,000 100,000 56.82 28 28.0
Adirondack Masters 1 86,800 86,800 49.32 27 27.0
QLD Masters 1 84,000 84,000 47.73 28 28.0
Indy Aquatic Masters (IAM) 1 81,050 81,050 46.05 20 20.0
Oregon Reign 1 71,350 71,350 40.54 18 18.0
Maine Masters 1 70,800 70,800 40.23 28 28.0
NITRO 1 70,600 70,600 40.11 20 20.0
Space Coast Masters 1 53,650 53,650 30.48 14 14.0
300 Club 1 52,025 52,025 29.56 18 18.0
Up Country Pool - Alaska 2 50,133 25,067 14.24 31 15.5
Masters of Brazos 1 44,900 44,900 25.51 14 14.0
Sunfish Masters 1 30,700 30,700 17.44 12 12.0
Swim & Stay Fit 1 15,000 15,000 8.52 10 10.0
No Team Listed 41 3,537,717 88,062 49.03 659 16.1

As a whole, you all swam almost 3 times around the equator!



Age Group Results

Women
Women 16-24
200,000 yards, Jaymi MacKenzie, 23, Lexington, KY USA 2/10
PI Name Age City/State/Country
1 Chrislyn Ruddy 20 Lexington, KY, USA
2 Bridget McGinnis 16  Sacramento, CA, USA
3 Victoria Marlo Atkinson 18 Redding, CA, USA
Women 25-29
238,500 yards, Kathleen Davison, 27, Reston, VA 2/06
PI Name Age City/State/Country
1 Julie Goldberg 29 Woodbridge, VA, USA
Women 30-34
258,000 yards, Trisha Commons, 32, Thousand Oakes CA 2/97
PI Name Age City/State/Country
1 Annette lhrke 31 Rochester, MN, USA
2 Cara Lewis 30 Lexington, KY, USA
3 Elizabeth Conway 34 Rochester, MN, USA
4 Kari Wetzler 33 Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
5 Aubrie LeGault 31 Beaverton, OR, USA
6 Stephanie Trudel 33 Seattle, WA, USA
Women 35-39
418,400 yards, Dawn Bergeson, 39, Cottonwood MN 2/01
PI Name Age City/State/Country
1 Julie Porro 35 N Plainfield, NJ, USA
2 Elizabeth Harrison 39 Portland, OR, USA
3 Ruth Brennan Morrey 37 Rochester, MN, USA
4 Joe Moyer 35 Rochester, MN, USA
5 Betsy Ogren 37 Rochester, MN, USA
6 Samantha Everett 35 Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
7 Julie Havelka 39 Beaverton, OR, USA
8 Jody Shoup 37 Lexington, KY, USA
9 Julie Peterson 38 Portland, OR, USA

Yards
101,300

100,000
11,400

Yards
30,700

Yards
177,850
60,600
58,550
41,650
29,700
22,250

Yards
115,600
111,000
75,000
73,134
50,677
42,999
42,100
27,100
12,950

Miles
57.55
56.82
6.48

Miles
17.44

Miles
101.05
34.43
33.27
23.66
16.87
12.64

Miles
65.68
63.06
42.61
41.55
28.79
24 .43
23.92
15.39
7.35



Women 40-44

486,800 yards, Dawn Bergeson, 42, Cottonwood MN 2/04

PI
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Name
Anicia Criscione
Maureen Smith
Joy Archer
Neva Winter
Jennifer Whitney
Sue Petit
Robin Soares
Jill Beermann
Bridget Zaro
Teresa Guinn
Monique Lance
Laura Taylor

Women 45-49

Age
40
43
41
40
40
42
40
42
42
41
43
43

City/State/Country
Corvallis, OR, USA

Ft. Laurderdale, FL, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA
Rocklin, CA, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA
Auburn, CA, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Rocklin, CA, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA

422,577 yards, Lynn Kubasek, 49, Laguna Beach CA 2/08

PI
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Name

Diane Morehead
Renee Reiser
Sue Phillips
Loralie Langman
Andrea Wilson
Sarah Bullock
Janet Cahill
Patricia Sepulvado
Jamie Whitney
Joy Suppes
Candace Morgan
Ruth Frobe

Meg Mayer
Dana Thompson
Meg Batson
Laurie Ramsey
Loiuse Frewing

Women 50-54

Age
49
47
49
47
45
48
47
49
49
45
47
47
46
48
48
49
46

City/State/Country

Riva, MD, USA

Annapolis, MD, USA
Corvallis, OR, USA
Rochester, MN, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Fair Oaks, CA, USA

Citrus Heights, CA, USA
Seabeck, WA, USA

Coos Bay, OR, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Rochester, MN, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA
Portland, OR, USA

633,600 yards, Lynn Kubasek, 50, Laguna Beach CA 2/09

PI
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Name

Verity Dobbie
Julie Andrade

Lisa Claesson-Gordon

Arlene Delmage
Elizabeth Tronoski

Age

54
52
51
51
52

City/State/Country
Ebchester, County
Durham,UK

Beaverton, OR, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Vancouver, WA, USA
Lexington, KY, USA

Yards
132,995
104,002
101,000
43,700
30,500
27,650
21,500
18,350
16,550
16,100
2,300
2,100

Yards
183,575
150,100
126,131
100,100
63,700
54,800
53,450
52,650
51,300
51,260
50,000
46,650
45,900
40,500
33,100
21,200
7,700

Yards

108,623
88,600
85,500
71,350
67,600

Miles
75.56
59.09
57.38
24.82
17.32
15.71
12.21
10.42
9.40
9.14
1.30
1.19

Miles
104.3
85.28
71.66
56.87
36.19
31.13
30.36
29.91
29.14
29.12
28.40
26.50
26.07
23.01
18.80
12.04
4.37

Miles

61.71
50.34
48.57
40.53
38.40



Barb Hewitt

Brenda Beck

Graciela Porraz Capetillo
Joanie Ransom

10 Karen Salatti

11 Kymmberly Myrick

12 Cestjon McFarland

13 Sara McKinley

14 Becky Britton

15 DJ Endy-Habib

16 Dawn Jernaill

17 Cindy Lovell

18 Linda Meyer

19 Ann Davidson

20 Cindy Ruggiero

21 Deb Rateri

22 Jane Lindley

23 Julie Campbell

24 Kim Box

25 Heather Burger

26 Beth Shipley

27 Mariana Cannon
Women 55-59

54
52
52
50
51
50
53
54
53
52
50
54
51
50
50
52
52
53
54
52
53
50

Lakewood, CO, USA
Upland, CA, USA
Rochester, MN, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Roseville, CA, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Granite Bay, CA, USA
Rochester, MN, USA
Makawao, HI, USA
Makawao, HI, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Lexington, KY, USA

Rolling Bay, WA, USA
Wilmette, IL, USA

Granite Bay, CA, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Seattle, WA, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA

460,100 yards, Lynn Kubasek, 55, Laguna Beach, CA, USA 2/14
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Name

Lynn Kubasek
Maureen Rohrs
Jeannette Rein
Paula Yankauskas
Rosanna Sikora
Janice Kregor
Cynthia Henley
Alison Craig
Tricia Calvert
Martha McMahon
Cynthia Hlebasko
Carleen Gosney
Kathy Beiler

Pam Ogden

Jan Fick

Heather Adkins-Narte
Anna Nelson
Mary Gray

Pat Pallotta

Marci Grady
Linda Warren
Susan Albright

Age
55
58
57
59
58
57
55
56
56
57
57
59
59
57
58
59
59
56
57
55
56
58

City/State/Country

Laguna Beach, CA, USA
Severna Park, MD, USA
Singleton, WA, AUS

Hyde Park, VT, USA
Morgantown, WV, USA
Lexington, KY, USA
Palmetto Bay, FL, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Lexington, KY, USA
Woolford, MD, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Granite Bay, CA, USA

Eau Claire, WI, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Granite Bay, CA, USA
Rochester, MN, USA
Crofton, MD, USA

Fort Lauderdale, FL, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Portland, OR, USA

65,500
64,450
51,100
50,200
48,950
42,400
40,050
31,650
31,400
30,450
29,050
29,050
29,000
26,650
25,650
23,750
19,000
18,500
14,400
12,200
9,000

7,200

Yards

460,100
308,000
184,438
126,466
86,800
75,000
64,200
60,500
60,000
48,000
46,250
44,700
41,100
39,200
35,900
34,200
32,800
32,250
31,600
28,400
24,250

19,200

37.21
36.61
29.03
28.52
27.81
24.09
22.75
17.98
17.84
17.30
16.50
16.50
16.47
15.14
14.57
13.49
10.79
10.51
8.12

6.93

5.10

4.09

Miles
261.42
175.00
104.79
71.85
49.31
42.61
36.47
34.37
34.09
27.27
26.28
25.40
23.35
22.27
20.40
19.43
18.64
18.32
17.95
16.14
13.78
10.91



23

Denise Bradley

24 Elisabeth Hughes

25 Nancy Shurtleff

26 Karen Eady
Women 60-64

55
58
57
56

Fort Thomas, KY, USA

Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA

390,720 yards, Carlita 'Lee' Durand, 64, San Diego CA 2/03
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Name

Andrea Harris
Darlene Stanley
Rita Belserene
Margaret Sandner
Ingrid Ammondson
Donna Schubkegel
Cassie Mallen
Janet Laws
Katherine Holler
Jeanne Teisher
Maggie Sutrov
Harriet Wilson
Patti Bedell

Pam Head

Jan Ringo

Anne Voegtlen
Linda Wainio

Tina Wong
Catherine Willis-
O'Connor

Women 65-69

Age
64
64
62
63
61
61
63
64
62
62
60
64
60
62
61
63
60
62

60

City/State/Country
Pukalani, HI, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Morrison, CO, USA

Amity, OR, USA

Round Rock, TX, USA
Pukalani, HI, USA
Makawao, HI, USA

South Park, PA, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA

Kula, HI, USA

Rocklin, CA, USA

Haiku, HI, USA

Portland, OR, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Maplewood, MN, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA

Kula, HI, USA

515,800 yards, Jewell Grigsby-Martin, 68, Stafford VA 2/00

PI
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Name

Barbara Larsen
Sally Marshall
Lois Goodman
Kristi Panayotoff
Kate Carruthers
Meegan Wilson
Judy Wagner
Mary Tuffley
Joanne Murray
Sandy Bratz
Angela de Oliveira
Julie Shryock
Connie Waddington

Age
66
65
67
65
65
65
69
66
66
66
67
67
66

City/State/Country
Rochester, MN, USA
Larkspur, CA, USA

La Verne, CA, USA
Travlers Rest, SC, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Gainesville, FL, USA
College Station, TX, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Pukalani, HI, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Rolling Bay, WA, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA

18,200
17,650
15,000
14,700

Yards
180,150
125,000
108,100
106,600
80,400
70,600
49,516
37,820
32,600
28,450
24,190
23,700
22,950
22,750
21,100

17,650
14,100
12,000

10,000

Yards
179,582
138,050
100,000
70,800
60,200
52,025
44,900
31,050
27,840
24,100
17,200
16,650
10,500

10.34
10.03
8.52
8.35

Miles
102.36
71.02
61.42
60.57
45.68
40.11
28.13
21.49
18.52
16.16
13.74
13.47
13.04
12.93
11.99
10.03
8.01
6.82

5.68

Miles
102.04
78.44
56.82
40.23
34.20
29.56
25.51
17.64
15.82
13.69
9.77
9.46
5.97



Women 70-74
601,650 yards, Jewell Grigsby-Martin, 73, Stafford VA 2/05

PI Name Age City/State/Country Yards Miles
1 BK Griesemer 70 Kula, HI, USA 44,580 25.33
2 Joan Kaplan 71 Annapolis, MD, USA 44,000 25.00
3 Amy Johnson 72 Buffalo, NY, USA 32,822 18.65
4 Theresa Cain 74 Eagle River, AK, USA 13,302 7.56
5 Lillie Thompson 72 Austin, TX, USA 8,528 4.85
Women 75-79
364,000 yards, Jewell Grigsby-Martin, 76, Stafford VA 2/08
PI Name Age City/State/Country Yards Miles
1 Susan Bradley-Cox 76  Lexington, KY, USA 60,100 34.15
2 Alice Cocke 75  Rocklin, CA, USA 54,450 30.94
3 Nancy Kelley 75  Rocklin, CA, USA 50,750 28.84
4 Sandi Warren 75  Lincoln, CA, USA 28,700 16.31
5 Janet Olsen 77  Loomis, CA, USA 14,450 8.21
Women 80-84
229,100 yards, Jewell Grigsby-Martin, 76, Stafford VA 2/12
PI Name Age City/State/Country Yards Miles
1 Jewell Grigsby-Martin 82  Stafford, VA, USA 201,400 114.43
2 DJ Murray 84  Hilton Head, SC, USA 54,000 30.68
Women 85-89
123,300 yards, Judy Melcher, 86, Beaverton OR 2/07
PI Name Age City/State/Country Yards Miles
1 Bernice Phillips 86 Poulsbo, WA, USA 42,000 23.86
2 Marie Brown 89 Nashua, NH, USA 15,000 8.52
Women 90-95
6,440 yards, Elfie Stevenin, 90, Salem, OR 2/12 Yards Miles
1 Elfie Stevenin 92 Salem, OR, USA 3,300 1.88
Men --
Men 25-29
203,500 yards, Brad Boekes, 21, Fargo ND 2/96
PI Name Age City/State/Country Yards Miles
1 Kyle Jonas 25 Lexington, KY, USA 117,250 66.62
2 Ray Sophie 27 Roseville, CA, USA 23,600 13.41
3 Tom Walsh 25 Rochester, MN, USA 19,750 11.22
4 Justin Tang 25 Portland, OR, USA 19,200 10.91



Men 30-34
353,000 yards, Mike Hall, Terre Haute IN 2/02

PI Name Age City/State/Country
1 Alex Hooke 30 Rochester, MN, USA
Men 35-39
541,000 yards, Chris Shoup, 38, Conyers GA 2/00
PI Name Age City/State/Country
1 Paul Slotemaker 39 Beaverton, OR, USA
2 Mike Voss 37 Richmond, KY, USA
3 Michael Harcos 37 Roseville, CA, USA
4 Jared Calabrese 38 Rocklin, CA, USA
5 Ryan Hall 38 McMinnville, OR, USA
Men 40-44
456,700 yards, James Begly, 42, Goshen IN 2/03
PI Name Age City/State/Country
1 David Linden 41 Rochester, MN, USA
2 Ross Reichard 43 Rochester, MN, USA
3 Alan Siebenthaler 43 Lexington, KY, USA
4 Curtis Taylor 42 Beaverton, OR, USA
5 Alex Settle 40 Beaverton, OR, USA
6 David Alfonso 42 Roseville, CA, USA
7 Clif Cox 40 Lexington, KY, USA
8 Steven Katsuyama 43 Rocklin, CA, USA
9 Justin Sautter 41 Lexington, KY, USA
10 Matt Browning 41 Portland, OR, USA
11 Aaron Bentley 40 Beaverton, OR, USA
12 Tom Meese 43 Beaverton, OR, USA
Men 45-49
761,000 yards, Jim Fitzpatrick, 45, Laguna Niguel CA 2/00
PI Name Age City/State/Country
1 Todd Cheever 49 Lexington, KY, USA
2 Sameer Phadke 47 Orefield, PA, USA
3 Matthew Bronson 48 Spokane, WA, USA
4 Michael Baele 49 Beaverton, OR, USA
5 Brian Pittner 48 Rochester, MN, USA
6 Bill Faubion 47 Rochester, MN, USA
7 Matt Marcy 46 Annapolis, MD,
8 Andrei Karyukin 48 Lake Oswego, OR, USA
9 Kiaran McGee 48 Rochester, MN, USA
10 Lynn Erickson 45 Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
11 Brett Miller 49 Beaverton, OR, USA
12 Steve Peters 47 Granite Bay, CA, USA

13 Frank O-Brien 49 Bainbridge Island, WA, USA

Yards
103,000

Yards
102,800
73,200
56,500
31,950
27,583

Yards
150,300
103,600
61,500
49,500
40,100
25,950
25,600
22,450
20,850
20,450
14,850
1,450

Yards
143,000
126,300
114,209
113,100
110,909
103,400
100,000
89,250
60,200
55,400
44,300
43,700
37,900

Miles
58.52

Miles
58.41
41.59
32.10
18.15
15.67

Miles
85.40
58.86
34.94
28.13
22.78
14.74
14.55
12.76
11.85
11.62
8.44
0.82

Miles
81.25
71.76
64.89
64.26
63.02
58.75
56.82
50.71
34.20
31.48
25.17
24.83
21.53



14 Pierre Blouin
15 Mark Phillips
16 Matt Spokely
17 Dean Smith
18 Jeff Ambrosia
19 Andrew Scott
20 Charley Tiff
21 Mike Derzon
22 Scott Marks
23 David Galbraith
Men 50-54

47
49
46
48
45
48
49
47
47
49

Portland, OR, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Auburn, CA, USA
Granite Bay, CA, USA
New Castle, CA, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA
Granite Bay, CA, USA

Bainbridge Island, WA, USA

Loomis, CA, USA
Aloha, OR, USA

616,000 yards, Jim McConica, 54, Ventura CA 2/05
and Jim Fitzpatrick, 54, Laguna Niguel, CA 2/09
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Lee McKinley 52
Charles Dorn 52
Art Simuro 51
Larry Neuman 51
Iddo Kadim 50
Mark Naperkowski 53
Martin Ostendorf 53
Tim Cespedes 54
Michael Hamby 52
Neil Shepherd 54
Philip Cullen 53
Adrienne Chin-Ogilvie 53
Brendan Cross 51
Gene Dahle 54
Todd Kilsdonk 50
Men 55-59
575,000 yards, Kent Price, 56, Palo Alto CA

PI Name Age

1 Jim Stewart 57

2 Mark Hagen 56

Name
Lyle
Utley Nobel
Bill Shipp
Richard Knowles
Doug Williamson
Kurt Swartout
Timothy Kirby
Chris Loberg
Pete Turner
Andy Maryatt
Chris Ludwick

Age
53
50
53
52
52
52
52
53
54
52
53

City/State/Country

Rochester, MN, USA
Franklin, TN, USA
Mitchellville, MD, USA
Temperance, MI, USA
Loomis, CA, USA

Fair Oaks, CA, USA
McMinnville, OR, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA
Palm Bay, FL, USA
Granite Bay, CA, USA
McMinnville, OR, USA
Granite Bay, CA, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA
Plainview, NY, USA
Loomis, CA, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Ashley, PA, USA
Loomis, CA, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA
Granite Bay, CA, USA
Lake Oswego, OR, USA
Lexington, KY, USA
Dania, FL, USA
Grass Valley, CA, USA
Antelope, CA, USA
Greenville, SC, USA

2/94
City/State/Country
Rochester, MN, USA
Rochester, MN, USA

36,300 20.63
32,700 18.58
31,850 18.10
25,250 14.35
24,300 13.81
23,800 13.52
21,250 12.07
19,300 10.97
18,500 10.51

16,490 9.37

Yards Miles
178,380 101.35
159,250 90.48
158,800 90.23
100,000 56.82
91,100 51.76
86,000 48.86
85,100 48.35
53,900 30.63
53,650 30.48
52,100 29.60
50,150 28.49
50,100 28.47
40,700 23.13
39,028 22.18
37,550 21.34
35,600 20.23
35,300 20.06
35,250 20.03
31,200 17.73
29,500 16.76
27,500 15.63
25,700 14.60
24,209 13.76
21,300 12.10
20,900 11.88

2,750 1.56
Yards Miles

276,000 156.82

100,200 56.93



Men 60-64

Zack Rockwell
Bryan Johnson
James Brent
Ray Muench
Glenn Shishido
John Wilson
Wilco West
Husni Bahra
Bill Heinemann

George Van Meter Jr.

Charles Bedell
Ed Ramsey
Pete Brooks
Ben Davis
Tim Nuckolls
Mark Bickford
Peter Kircher
Kimo Harris
Tony Toohey

59
59
59
55
59
58
58
59
55
58
59
57
59
55
59
55
59
58
56

Loomis, CA, USA
Indianapolis, IN, USA
Oakridge, TN, USA
St Louis, MO, USA
Makawao, HI, USA
Makawao, HI, USA
Collierville, TN, USA
Folsom, CA, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Lexington, KY, USA
Haiku, HI, USA
Hillsboro, OR, USA
Rochester, MN, USA
Lexington, KY, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA
Pukalani, HI, USA
Rocklin, CA, USA

443,920 yards, Michael Nasta, 61, East Meadow NY 2/08
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Name

John Kuzmkowski
Ken Marti
Michael Carew
Kennard Goodman
Randy Walker
Joe Persico
Douglas Brewer
Jim Teisher
Barney Voegtlen
Kent Hoffman
Michael Last
Jimmy Unger
Jim Stretch
Todd Brunhoff
Bart Berg

Chris Toole
John Schwan
Craig Smith

Don Myrick
Amin Christi

Age

60
62
64
60
60
63
60
64
64
61
62
60
62
61
63
62
61
62
62
63

City/State/Country

Greensberg, PA, USA
Roseville, CA, USA

Bend, OR, USA

Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Green River, WY, USA
Shaverton, PA, USA

Citrus Heights, CA, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Rocklin, CA, USA
Wilkes-Barre, PA, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Forest Grove, OR, USA
Rocklin, CA, USA
Makawao, HI, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA

100,000
81,050
78,739
77,244
69,564
59,512
45,250
43,750
43,500
38,100
38,050
33,250
27,350
27,300
18,500
15,300
14,200
13,150
10,200

Yards

339,155
180,300
101,810
75,100
70,700
70,000
62,000
52,850
45,550
39,000
38,800
36,600
36,050
34,200
24,750
21,125
19,300
10,000
7,200
2,000

56.82
46.05
44.74
43.89
39.53
33.81
25.71
24.86
24.72
21.65
21.62
18.89
15.54
15.51
10.51
8.69
8.07
7.47
5.80

Miles
192.70
102.44

57.85

42.67

40.17

39.77

35.23

30.03

25.88

22.16

22.05

20.80

20.48

19.43

14.06

12.00

10.97

5.68
4.09
1.14



Men

65-69

545,600 yards, Kent Price, 68, Palo Alto CA 2/07

Name Age
George Nelson 68
Andrew Grannell 66

City/State/Country
Kirkwood, MO, USA
Annapolis, MD, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA
Morgantown, WV, USA
Rochester, MN, USA
Vertura, CA, USA
Cold Spring Harbor, NY, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Kola, HI, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Granite Bay, CA, USA
Rocklin, CA, USA
Lexington, KY, USA

City/State/Country
Rochester, MN, USA
Larkspur, USA

Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Lexington, KY, USA
Seabeck, WA, USA

Eagle River, AK, USA
Houston, TX, USA

PI
1
2
3 Jed Cronin 65
4 Billy Atkins 69
5 James Kroll 69
6 Mike Bridges 66
7 Edward Price 69
8 Rick Stafford 66
9 Bill Galvani 67
10 Ron Montgomery 66
11 David Head 66
12 Rick Nelson 67
13 Richard Ennis 69
14 John Taylor 69

Men 70-74

297,000 yards, Virgil Young, 71, Hannibal MO 2/96
PI Name Age
1 Ronald Johannsen 71
2 Grayson Marshall 71
3 Michael Silves 70
4 Dave Burgio 70
5 Dennis Sawyer 70
6 Rob Cain 74
7 Bill Pearce 73
8 Dave Arlander 73

Men

75-79

Rochester, MN, USA

396,000 yards, Richard Taylor, 78, Levittown PA 2/96

PI Name Age City/State/Country
1 Kent Price 75 San Carlos, CA, USA
2 Will Moser 79 Racine, WI, USA
3 John Schieltz 75 Beaverton, OR, USA
4 Jay Bowditch 76 Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
5 Dave Radcliff 79 Hillsboro, OR, USA
6 Roger Brockenbrough 79 Pittsburgh, PA, USA
Men 85-89
104,552 yards, lan Redpath, 85, Runaway Bay, OLD, Australia 2/10
PI Name Age City/State/Country
1 lan Redpath 89 Runaway Bay, QLD, AUS

Yards

154,473

150,000
90,000
75,000
73,425
64,300
55,000
40,400
37,250
36,000
34,950
26,700
23,800
16,200

Yards

112,125

110,170
51,600
50,500
40,150
36,831
32,150
17,600

Yards
127,600
76,850
69,375
63,800
59,050
29,400

Yards
84,000

Miles
87.77
85.23
51.14
42.61
41.72
36.53
31.25
22.95
21.16
20.45
19.86
15.17
13.52

9.20

Miles
63.71
62.60
29.32
28.69
22.81
20.93
18.27
10.00

Miles
72.50
43.66
3942
36.25
33.55
16.70

Miles
47.73
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35
36
37
38

Name
Lynn Kubasek
John Kuzmkowski
Maureen Rohrs
Jim Stewart
Jewell Grigsby-Martin
Jeannette Rein
Diane Morehead
Ken Marti
Andrea Harris
Barbara Larsen
Lyle
Annette lhrke
Utley Nobel
Bill Shipp
George Nelson
David Linden
Renee Reiser
Andrew Grannell
Todd Cheever
Sally Marshall
Anicia Criscione
Kent Price
Paula Yankauskas
Sameer Phadke
Sue Phillips
Darlene Stanley
Kyle Jonas
Julie Porro
Matthew Bronson
Michael Baele
Ronald Johannsen
Elizabeth Harrison
Brian Pittner
Grayson Marshall

Verity Dobbie

Rita Belserene
Margaret Sandner
Maureen Smith

Overall Results: Yardage

Age
55F
60M
58F
57M
82F
57F
49F
62M
64F
66F
53M
31F
50M
53M
68M
41M
47F
66M
49M
65F
40F
75M
59F
47M
49F
64F
25M
35F
48M
49M
71M
39F
48M
71M

54F
62F
63F
43F

City/State/Country
Laguna Beach, CA, USA
Greensberg, PA, USA
Severna Park, MD, USA
Rochester, MN, USA
Stafford, VA, USA
Singleton, WA, AUS
Riva, MD, USA
Roseville, CA, USA
Pukalani, HI, USA
Rochester, MN, USA
Rochester, MN, USA
Rochester, MN, USA
Franklin, TN, USA
Mitchellville, MD, USA
Kirkwood, MO, USA
Rochester, MN, USA
Annapolis, MD, USA
Annapolis, MD, USA
Lexington, KY, USA
Larkspur, CA, USA
Corvallis, OR, USA
San Carlos, CA, USA
Hyde Park, VT, USA
Orefield, PA, USA
Corvallis, OR, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA
Lexington, KY, USA
N Plainfield, NJ, USA
Spokane, WA, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA
Rochester, MN, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Rochester, MN, USA
Larkspur, USA
Ebchester, County Durham,
UK
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Morrison, CO, USA
Ft. Laurderdale, FL, USA

Yardage
460,100
339,155
308,000
276,000
201,400
184,438
183,575
180,300
180,150
179,582
178,380
177,850
159,250
158,800
154,473
150,300
150,100
150,000
143,000
138,050
132,995
127,600
126,466
126,300
126,131
125,000
117,250
115,600
114,209
113,100
112,125
111,000
110,909
110,170

108,623
108,100
106,600
104,002

1
1
2
2
3
4
5
3
6
7
4
8
5
6
7
8
9
9
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17
18
19
20



39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

Ross Reichard

Bill Faubion

Alex Hooke

Paul Slotemaker
Michael Carew
Chrislyn Ruddy
Joy Archer

Mark Hagen
Loralie Langman
Bridget Zaro

Lois Goodman
Richard Knowles
Zack Rockwell
Matt Marcy

Doug Williamson
Jed Cronin

Andrei Karyukin
Julie Andrade
Rosanna Sikora
Kurt Swartout

Lisa Claesson-Gordon
Timothy Kirby

lan Redpath

Bryan Johnson
Ingrid Ammondson
James Brent

Ray Muench

Will Moser
Kennard Goodman
Ruth Brennan Morrey
Janice Kregor

Billy Atkins

James Kroll

Mike Voss

Joe Moyer

Arlene Delmage
Kristi Panayotoff
Randy Walker
Donna Schubkegel
Joe Persico

Glenn Shishido
John Schieltz
Elizabeth Tronoski
Barb Hewitt
Brenda Beck

Mike Bridges
Cynthia Henley
Jay Bowditch

43M
47M
30M
39M
64M
20F
41F
56M
47F
16F
67F
52M
59M
46M
52M
65M
48M
52F
58F
52M
51F
52M
89M
59M
61F
59M
55M
79M
60M
37F
57F
69M
69M
37M
35F
51F
65F
60M
61F
63M
59M
75M
52F
54F
52F
69M
55F
76M

Rochester, MN, USA
Rochester, MN, USA
Rochester, MN, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA
Bend, OR, USA
Lexington, KY, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Rochester, MN, USA
Rochester, MN, USA
Sacramento, CA, USA

La Verne, CA, USA
Temperance, Ml, USA
Loomis, CA, USA
Annapolis, MD,

Loomis, CA, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA
Lake Oswego, OR, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA
Morgantown, WV, USA
Fair Oaks, CA, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
McMinnville, OR, USA
Runaway Bay, QLD, AUS
Indianapolis, IN, USA
Amity, OR, USA
Oakridge, TN, USA

St Louis, MO, USA
Racine, WI, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Rochester, MN, USA
Lexington, KY, USA
Morgantown, WV, USA
Rochester, MN, USA
Richmond, KY, USA
Rochester, MN, USA
Vancouver, WA, USA
Travlers Rest, SC, USA
Green River, WY, USA
Round Rock, TX, USA
Shaverton, PA, USA
Makawao, HI, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA
Lexington, KY, USA
Lakewood, CO, USA
Upland, CA, USA
Vertura, CA, USA
Palmetto Bay, FL, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA

103,600
103,400
103,000
102,800
101,810
101,300
101,000
100,200
100,100
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
91,100
90,000
89,250
88,600
86,800
86,000
85,500
85,100
84,000
81,050
80,400
78,739
77,244
76,850
75,100
75,000
75,000
75,000
73,425
73,200
73,134
71,350
70,800
70,700
70,600
70,000
69,564
69,375
67,600
65,500
64,450
64,300
64,200
63,800

58.86
58.75
58.52
58.41
57.85
57.56
57.39
56.93
56.88
56.82
56.82
56.82
56.82
56.82
51.76
51.14
50.71
50.34
49.32
48.86
48.58
48.35
47.73
46.05
45.68
44.74
43.89
43.66
42.67
42.61
42.61
42.61
41.72
41.59
41.55
40.54
40.23
40.17
40.11
39.77
39.53
39.42
38.41
37.22
36.62
36.53
36.48
36.25

19
20
21
22
23
21
22
24
23
24
25
25
26
27
28
29
30
26
27
31
28
32
33
34
29
35
36
37
38
30
31
39
40
41
32
33
34
42
35
43
44
45
36
37
38
46
39
47



87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114

115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133

Andrea Wilson
Douglas Brewer
Alan Siebenthaler
Cara Lewis

Alison Craig

Kate Carruthers
Kiaran McGee
Susan Bradley-Cox
Tricia Calvert
John Wilson

Dave Radcliff
Elizabeth Conway
Michael Harcos
Lynn Erickson
Edward Price
Sarah Bullock
Alice Cocke

DJ Murray

Chris Loberg

Pete Turner
Janet Cahill

Jim Teisher
Patricia Sepulvado
Andy Maryatt
Meegan Wilson
Michael Silves
Jamie Whitney
Joy Suppes
Graciela Porraz
Capetillo

Nancy Kelley
Betsy Ogren

Dave Burgio
Joanie Ransom
Chris Ludwick
Lee McKinley
Candace Morgan
Cassie Mallen
Curtis Taylor
Karen Salatti
Martha McMahon
Ruth Frobe
Cynthia Hlebasko
Meg Mayer
Barney Voegtlen
Wilco West

Judy Wagner
Carleen Gosney

45F
60M
43M
30F
56F
65F
48M
76F
56F
58M
79M
34F
37M
45M
69M
48F
75F
84F
53M
54M
47F
64M
49F
52M
65F
70M
49F
45F

52F
75F
37F
70M
50F
53M
52M
47F
63F
42M
51F
57F
47F
57F
46F
64M
58M
69F
59F

Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Citrus Heights, CA, USA
Lexington, KY, USA
Lexington, KY, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Rochester, MN, USA
Lexington, KY, USA
Lexington, KY, USA
Makawao, HI, USA
Hillsboro, OR, USA
Rochester, MN, USA
Roseville, CA, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Cold Spring Harbor, NY, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Rocklin, CA, USA

Hilton Head, SC, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA

Palm Bay, FL, USA

Fair Oaks, CA, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA

Citrus Heights, CA, USA
Granite Bay, CA, USA
Gainesville, FL, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Seabeck, WA, USA

Coos Bay, OR, USA

Rochester, MN, USA
Rocklin, CA, USA
Rochester, MN, USA
Lexington, KY, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
McMinnville, OR, USA
Granite Bay, CA, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Pukalani, HI, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA
Roseville, CA, USA
Woolford, MD, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Rochester, MN, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Collierville, TN, USA
College Station, TX, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA

63,700
62,000
61,500
60,600
60,500
60,200
60,200
60,100
60,000
59,512
59,050
58,550
56,500
55,400
55,000
54,800
54,450
54,000
53,900
53,650
53,450
52,850
52,650
52,100
52,025
51,600
51,300
51,260

51,100
50,750
50,677
50,500
50,200
50,150
50,100
50,000
49,516
49,500
48,950
48,000
46,650
46,250
45,900
45,550
45,250
44,900
44,700

36.19
35.23
34.94
34.43
34.38
34.20
34.20
34.15
34.09
33.81
33.55
33.27
32.10
31.48
31.25
31.14
30.94
30.68
30.63
30.48
30.37
30.03
29.91
29.60
29.56
29.32
29.15
29.13

29.03
28.84
28.79
28.69
28.52
28.49
28.47
28.41
28.13
28.13
27.81
27.27
26.51
26.28
26.08
25.88
25.71
25.51
25.40

40
48
49
41
42
43
50
44
45
51
52
46
53
54
55
47
48
49
56
57
50
58
51
59
52
60
53
54

55
56
57
61
58
62
63
59
60
64
61
62
63
64
65
65
66
66
67



134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181

BK Griesemer
Brett Miller

Joan Kaplan

Husni Bahra

Neva Winter
Steve Peters

Bill Heinemann
Samantha Everett
Kymmberly Myrick
Julie Havelka
Bernice Phillips
Kari Wetzler
Kathy Beiler
Charles Dorn

Dana Thompson
Rick Stafford
Dennis Sawyer
Alex Settle
Cestjon McFarland
Pam Ogden

Art Simuro

Kent Hoffman
Michael Last
George Van Meter Jr.
Charles Bedell
Frank O-Brien
Janet Laws

Larry Neuman

Bill Galvani

Rob Cain

Jimmy Unger
Pierre Blouin

Jim Stretch

Ron Montgomery
Jan Fick

Iddo Kadim

Mark Naperkowski
Martin Ostendorf
David Head
Heather Adkins-Narte
Todd Brunhoff

Ed Ramsey

Meg Batson

Amy Johnson
Anna Nelson

Mark Phillips
Katherine Holter
Mary Gray

70F
49M
71F
59M
40F
47M
55M
35F
50F
39F
86F
33F
59F
52M
48F
66M
70M
40M
53F
57F
51M
61M
62M
58M
59M
49M
64F
51M
67M
74M
60M
47M
62M
66M
58F
50M
53M
53M
66M
59F
61M
57M
48F
72F
59F
49M
62F
56F

Kula, HI, USA

Beaverton, OR, USA
Annapolis, MD, USA
Folsom, CA, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA
Granite Bay, CA, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA
Poulsbo, WA, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Granite Bay, CA, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Seabeck, WA, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Eau Claire, WI, USA
Plainview, NY, USA

Rocklin, CA, USA
Wilkes-Barre, PA, USA
Lexington, KY, USA

Haiku, HI, USA

Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Makawao, HI, USA

Loomis, CA, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Eagle River, AK, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Kola, HI, USA

Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Portland, OR, USA

Ashley, PA, USA

Loomis, CA, USA

Portland, OR, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Hillsboro, OR, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Buffalo, NY, USA

Granite Bay, CA, USA
Portland, OR, USA

South Park, PA, USA
Rochester, MN, USA

44,580
44,300
44,000
43,750
43,700
43,700
43,500
42,999
42,400
42,100
42,000
41,650
41,100
40,700
40,500
40,400
40,150
40,100
40,050
39,200
39,028
39,000
38,800
38,100
38,050
37,900
37,820
37,550
37,250
36,831
36,600
36,300
36,050
36,000
35,900
35,600
35,300
35,250
34,950
34,200
34,200
33,250
33,100
32,822
32,800
32,700
32,600
32,250

25.33
25.17
25.00
24.86
24.83
24.83
24.72
24.43
24.09
23.92
23.86
23.66
23.35
23.13
23.01
22.95
22.81
22.78
22.76
22.27
22.18
22.16
22.05
21.65
21.62
21.53
21.49
21.34
21.16
20.93
20.80
20.63
20.48
20.45
20.40
20.23
20.06
20.03
19.86
19.43
19.43
18.89
18.81
18.65
18.64
18.58
18.52
18.32

68
67
69
68
70
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
71
77
72
73
74
78
79
75
76
77
78
79
80
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
81
88
89
90
91
82
92
93
83
84
85
94
86
87



182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229

Bill Pearce
Jared Calabrese
Matt Spokely
Sara McKinley
Pat Pallotta
Becky Britton
Tim Cespedes
Mary Tuffley
Julie Goldberg
Jennifer Whitney
DJ Endy-Habib
Aubrie LeGault
Michael Hamby
Roger Brockenbrough
Dawn Jernaill
Cindy Lovell
Linda Meyer
Sandi Warren
Jeanne Teisher
Marci Grady
Joanne Murray
Sue Petit

Ryan Hall

Neil Shepherd
Pete Brooks
Ben Davis

Jody Shoup
Rick Nelson
Ann Davidson
David Alfonso
Philip Cullen
Cindy Ruggiero
Clif Cox

Dean Smith
Bart Berg

Jeff Ambrosia
Linda Warren
Adrienne Chin-Ogilvie
Maggie Sutrov
Sandy Bratz
Richard Ennis
Andrew Scott
Deb Rateri
Harriet Wilson
Ray Sophie
Patti Bedell
Pam Head
Steven Katsuyama

73M
38M
46M
54F
57F
53F
54M
66F
29F
40F
52F
31F
52M
79M
50F
54F
51F
75F
62F
55F
66F
42F
38M
54M
59M
55M
37F
67M
50F
42M
53M
50F
40M
48M
63M
45M
56F
53M
60F
66F
69M
48M
52F
64F
27M
60F
62F
43M

Houston, TX, USA

Rocklin, CA, USA

Auburn, CA, USA

Granite Bay, CA, USA
Crofton, MD, USA
Rochester, MN, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Woodbridge, VA, USA
Rocklin, CA, USA

Makawao, HI, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA
Granite Bay, CA, USA
Pittsburgh, PA, USA
Makawao, HI, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Lincoln, CA, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA

Fort Lauderdale, FL, USA
Pukalani, HI, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA
McMinnville, OR, USA

Lake Oswego, OR, USA
Rochester, MN, USA
Lexington, KY, USA
Lexington, KY, USA

Granite Bay, CA, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA
Roseville, CA, USA
Lexington, KY, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Lexington, KY, USA

Granite Bay, CA, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
New Castle, CA, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Dania, FL, USA

Kula, HI, USA

Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Rocklin, CA, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA
Lexington, KY, USA

Rocklin, CA, USA

Roseville, CA, USA

Haiku, HI, USA

Portland, OR, USA

Rocklin, CA, USA

32,150
31,950
31,850
31,650
31,600
31,400
31,200
31,050
30,700
30,500
30,450
29,700
29,500
29,400
29,050
29,050
29,000
28,700
28,450
28,400
27,840
27,650
27,583
27,500
27,350
27,300
27,100
26,700
26,650
25,950
25,700
25,650
25,600
25,250
24,750
24,300
24,250
24,209
24,190
24,100
23,800
23,800
23,750
23,700
23,600
22,950
22,750
22,450

18.27
18.15
18.10
17.98
17.95
17.84
17.73
17.64
17.44
17.33
17.30
16.88
16.76
16.70
16.51
16.51
16.48
16.31
16.16
16.14
15.82
15.71
15.67
15.63
15.54
15.51
15.40
15.17
15.14
14.74
14.60
14.57
14.55
14.35
14.06
13.81
13.78
13.76
13.74
13.69
13.52
13.52
13.49
13.47
13.41
13.04
12.93
12.76

95
96
97
88
89
90
98
91
92
93
94
95
99
100
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
101
102
103
104
104
105
105
106
107
106
108
109
110
111
107
112
108
109
113
114
110
111
115
112
113
116



230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277

Stephanie Trudel
Robin Soares
Brendan Cross
Charley Tiff
Laurie Ramsey
Chris Toole

Jan Ringo

Gene Dahle
Justin Sautter
Matt Browning
Tom Walsh

John Schwan
Mike Derzon
Susan Albright
Justin Tang

Jane Lindley
Julie Campbell
Scott Marks

Tim Nuckolls

Jill Beermann
Denise Bradley
Elisabeth Hughes
Anne Voegtlen
Dave Arlander
Angela de Oliveira
Julie Shryock
Bridget Zaro
David Galbraith
John Taylor
Teresa Guinn
Mark Bickford
Nancy Shurtleff
Marie Brown
Aaron Bentley
Karen Eady
Janet Olsen

Kim Box

Peter Kircher
Linda Wainio
Theresa Cain
Kimo Harris

Julie Peterson
Heather Burger
Tina Wong
Victoria Marlo Atkinson
Connie Waddington
Tony Toohey
Catherine Willis-

33F
40F
51M
49M
49F
62M
61F
54M
41M
41M
25M
61M
47M
58F
25M
52F
53F
47M
59M
42F
55F
58F
63F
73M
67F
67F
42F
49M
69M
41F
55M
57F
89F
40M
56F
77F
54F
59M
60F
74F
58M
38F
52F
62F
18F
66F
56M
60F

Seattle, WA, USA

Auburn, CA, USA

Grass Valley, CA, USA
Granite Bay, CA, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA

Forest Grove, OR, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Antelope, CA, USA
Lexington, KY, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Rochester, MN, USA
Rocklin, CA, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA
Portland, OR, USA

Rolling Bay, WA, USA
Wilmette, IL, USA

Loomis, CA, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Fort Thomas, KY, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Rochester, MN, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Rolling Bay, WA, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Aloha, OR, USA

Lexington, KY, USA

Rocklin, CA, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Nashua, NH, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Loomis, CA, USA

Granite Bay, CA, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA
Maplewood, MN, USA
Eagle River, AK, USA
Pukalani, HI, USA

Portland, OR, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Beaverton, OR, USA
Redding, CA, USA
Bainbridge Island, WA, USA
Rocklin, CA, USA

Kula, HI, USA

22,250
21,500
21,300
21,250
21,200
21,125
21,100
20,900
20,850
20,450
19,750
19,300
19,300
19,200
19,200
19,000
18,500
18,500
18,500
18,350
18,200
17,650
17,650
17,600
17,200
16,650
16,550
16,490
16,200
16,100
15,300
15,000
15,000
14,850
14,700
14,450
14,400
14,200
14,100
13,302
13,150
12,950
12,200
12,000
11,400
10,500
10,200
10,000

12.64
12.22
12.10
12.07
12.05
12.00
11.99
11.88
11.85
11.62
11.22
10.97
10.97
10.91
10.91
10.80
10.51
10.51
10.51
10.43
10.34
10.03
10.03
10.00
9.77
9.46
9.40
9.37
9.20
9.15
8.69
8.52
8.52
8.44
8.35
8.21
8.18
8.07
8.01
7.56
7.47
7.36
6.93
6.82
6.48
5.97
5.80
5.68

114
115
117
118
116
119
117
120
121
122
123
124
125
118
126
119
120
127
128
121
122
123
124
129
125
126
127
130
131
128
132
129
130
133
131
132
133
134
134
135
135
136
137
138
139
140
136
141



278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289

O'Connor

Craig Smith 62M Makawao, HI, USA 10,000 5.68 137
Beth Shipley 53F Seattle, WA, USA 9,000 5.11 142
Lillie Thompson 72F Austin, TX, USA 8,528 4.85 143
Loiuse Frewing 46F Portland, OR, USA 7,700 4.38 144
Mariana Cannon 50F Beaverton, OR, USA 7,200 4.09 145
Don Myrick 62M Bainbridge Island, WA, USA 7,200 4.09 138
Elfie Stevenin 92F Salem, OR, USA 3,300 1.88 146
Todd Kilsdonk 50M Greenville, SC, USA 2,750 1.56 139
Monique Lance 43F Beaverton, OR, USA 2,300 1.31 147
Laura Taylor 43F Beaverton, OR, USA 2,100 1.19 148
Amin Christi 63M Beaverton, OR, USA 2,000 1.14 140
Tom Meese 43M Beaverton, OR, USA 1,450 0.82 141
J
Let’s take a look at the graphs
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Overall Results: Number of Days

Name Age Days Glenn Shishido 59M 27
Bridget McGinnis 16F 28 Wilco West 58M 27
Anicia Criscione 40F 28 John Kuzmkowski 60M 27
Maureen Smith 43F 28 Michael Carew 64M 27
Joy Archer 41F 28 Joe Persico 63M 27
Sue Phillips 49F 28 Renee Reiser 47F 26
Joy Suppes 45F 28 Rita Belserene 62F 26
Lisa Claesson-Gordon 51F 28 Lois Goodman 67F 26
Barb Hewitt 54F 28 Michael Baele 49M 26
Lynn Kubasek 55F 28 Andrew Grannell 66M 26
Jeannette Rein 57F 28 Loralie Langman 47F 25
Andrea Harris 64F 28 Barbara Larsen 66F 25
Margaret Sandner 63F 28 Darlene Stanley 64F 25
Sally Marshall 65F 28 Kyle Jonas 25M 25
Kristi Panayotoff 65F 28 Sameer Phadke 47M 25
Joanne Murray 66F 28 Matthew Bronson 48M 25
Jewell Grigsby-Martin 82F 28 Edward Price 69M 25
Lyle 53M 28 John Schieltz 75M 25
Utley Nobel 50M 28 Chrislyn Ruddy 20F 24
Jim Stewart 57M 28 Elizabeth Harrison 39F 24
James Brent 59M 28 Andrea Wilson 45F 24
Randy Walker 60M 28 Amy Johnson 72F 24
George Nelson 68M 28 Paul Slotemaker 39M 24
Billy Atkins 69M 28 Bill Faubion 47M 24
James Kroll 69M 28 Ray Muench 55M 24
Ronald Johannsen 71M 28 Kent Price 75M 24
Grayson Marshall 71M 28 Brenda Beck 52F 23
Bill Pearce 73M 28 Graciela Porraz

Will Moser 79M 28 Capetillo 52F 23
lan Redpath 89M 28 Cassie Mallen 63F 23
John Murphy 85M 28 BK Griesemer 70F 23
Annette lhrke 31F 27 Brian Pittner 48M 23
Meg Mayer 46F 27 Ken Marti 62M 23
Verity Dobbie 54F 27 Todd Cheever 49M 22
Maureen Rohrs 58F 27 Bill Shipp 53M 22
Paula Yankauskas 59F 27 Michael Silves 70M 22
Rosanna Sikora 58F 27 Julie Porro 35F 21
DJ Murray 84F 27 Julie Andrade 52F 21

Richard Knowles 52M 27 David Linden 41M 21



Ross Reichard
Dave Burgio
Joanie Ransom
Cynthia Henley
Donna Schubkegel
Janet Laws

Joan Kaplan
Mark Hagen
Bryan Johnson
John Wilson
Mike Bridges
Rob Cain

Julie Havelka
Janice Kregor
Ingrid Ammondson
Nancy Kelley
Ryan Hall

Andrei Karyukin
Chris Ludwick
Zack Rockwell
Jay Bowditch
Diane Morehead
Arlene Delmage
Dawn Jernaill
Meegan Wilson
Mike Voss

Alan Siebenthaler
Matt Marcy
Douglas Brewer
Sarah Bullock
Tricia Calvert
Timothy Kirby
Chris Loberg
Cara Lewis

Ruth Brennan Morrey

Joe Moyer
Martha McMahon
Kate Carruthers
Susan Bradley-Cox
Lynn Erickson
Frank O-Brien
Mark Naperkowski
Jim Teisher
Michael Last

Neva Winter
Jamie Whitney
Candace Morgan
Elizabeth Tronoski

43M
70M
50F
55F
61F
64F
71F
56M
59M
58M
69M
74M
39F
57F
61F
75F
38M
48M
53M
59M
76M
49F
51F
50F
65F
37M
43M
46M
60M
48F
56F
52M
53M
30F
37F
35F
57F
65F
76F
45M
49M
53M
64M
62M
40F
49F
47F
52F

21
21
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
15

Cestjon McFarland
Cynthia Hlebasko
Alex Hooke
Kiaran McGee
Pierre Blouin
Pete Brooks
Kennard Goodman
Ron Montgomery
Dave Radcliff
Samantha Everett
Julie Campbell
Alison Craig

Pam Ogden
Marci Grady
Linda Wainio
Judy Wagner

Clif Cox

Pete Turner

Art Simuro

Ben Davis

Jed Cronin

Ruth Frobe

Becky Britton

DJ Endy-Habib
Pat Pallotta

Patti Bedell

Bill Heinemann
Charles Bedell
Rick Stafford

Bill Galvani

Julie Goldberg
Elizabeth Conway
Kari Wetzler

Jody Shoup

Dana Thompson
Kymmberly Myrick
Carleen Gosney
Maggie Sutrov
Mary Tuffley
Bernice Phillips
Curtis Taylor

George Van Meter Jr.

Barney Voegtlen
Dennis Sawyer
Katherine Holler
Pam Head

Tina Wong
Theresa Cain

53F
57F
30M
48M
47M
59M
60M
66M
79M
35F
53F
56F
57F
55F
60F
69F
40M
54M
51M
55M
65M
47F
53F
52F
57F
60F
55M
59M
66M
67M
29F
34F
33F
37F
48F
50F
59F
60F
66F
86F
42M
58M
64M
70M
62F
62F
62F
74F

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11



Elfie Stevenin 92F 11 Jan Ringo 61F 8
Alex Settle 40M 11 Catherine Willis-

Brett Miller 49M 11 O'Connor 60F 8
David Galbraith 49M 11 Angela de Oliveira 67F 8
Charles Dorn 52M 11 Justin Sautter 41M 8
Iddo Kadim 50M 11 Philip Cullen 53M 8
Ed Ramsey 57M 11 Ann Davidson 50F 7
Kent Hoffman 61M 11 Jane Lindley 52F 7
Jim Stretch 62M 11 Nancy Shurtleff 57F 7
David Head 66M 11 Andrew Scott 48M 7
Roger Brockenbrough 79M 11 Tim Nuckolls 59M 7
Aubrie LeGault 31F 10 Richard Ennis 69M 7
Betsy Ogren 37F 10 Dave Arlander 73M 7
Meg Batson 48F 10 Bridget Zaro 42F 6
Linda Meyer 51F 10 Beth Shipley 53F 6
Deb Rateri 52F 10 Susan Albright 58F 6
Jan Fick 58F 10 Karen Eady 56F 6
Mary Gray 56F 10 Anne Voegtlen 63F 6
Elisabeth Hughes 58F 10 Julie Shryock 67F 6
Sandi Warren 75F 10 Lillie Thompson 72F 6
Marie Brown 89F 10 Justin Tang 25M 6
Mark Phillips 49M 10 Matt Browning 41M 6
Adrienne Chin-Ogilvie 53M 10 Mike Derzon 47M 6
Kimo Harris 58M 10 Gene Dahle 54M 6
Jimmy Unger 60M 10 Chris Toole 62M 6
Todd Brunhoff 61M 10 Jill Beermann 42F 5
Sue Petit 42F 9 Heather Burger 52F 5
Laurie Ramsey 49F 9 Connie Waddington 66F 5
Cindy Lovell 54F 9 Tom Walsh 25M 5
Cindy Ruggiero 50F 9 Aaron Bentley 40M 5
Linda Warren 56F 9 Mark Bickford 55M 5
Denise Bradley 55F 9 Julie Peterson 38F 4
Jeanne Teisher 62F 9 Peter Kircher 59M 4
Sandy Bratz 66F 9 Don Myrick 62M 4
Tim Cespedes 54M 9 Loiuse Frewing 46F 3
Neil Shepherd 54M 9 Mariana Cannon 50F 2
Bart Berg 63M 9 Todd Kilsdonk 50M 2
Craig Smith 62M 9 Monique Lance 43F 1
John Taylor 69M 9 Laura Taylor 43F 1
Victoria Marlo Atkinson  18F 8 Tom Meese 43M 1
Stephanie Trudel 33F 8 Amin Christi 63M 1

Heather Adkins-Narte 59F

Great Job to all of you. kt was definitely tough this year fo get in as many days
as possible for those of you that were pummeled by snow storws, but you
definitely perservered! Something to definitely be proud of!



Let’s hop a few lilypads back in
fime. Men and women first place
totals in the early years.

Wowmen
Age Grp 1993 1994 1995 1996* 1997 1998 1999 2000* 2001 2002 2003
18-24 170,240 | 193,435 | 100,300 160,800 79,300 | 148,400 | 100,000 133,200 | 154,000 48,050 119,000
25-29 149,000 | 218,100 | 132,200 159,855 93,500 | 192,365 | 200,000 139,450 | 101,115 | 139,940 83,850
30-34 162,000 | 220,082 | 210,000 210,000 | 258,000 | 245,000 | 218,000 203,100 214,775 | 181,700 65,150

35-39 187,600 310,700 311,000 272,825 242,550 235,350 250,000 263,700 | 418,400 242,000 182,000

40-44 419,565 286,000 278,245 466,533 229,100 285,225 355,520 250,200 301,800 207,400 213,500

45-49 189,200 229,700 279,000 316,650 283,000 272,916 268,775 273,900 250,500 280,000 281,600

50-54 111,970 174,680 278,080 461,120 403,920 305,000 301,000 325,000 304,000 305,000 264,880

55-59 83,850 115,695 | 202,470 266,400 | 359,480 | 406,560 | 117,700 | 239,360 80,620 | 110,600 315,000
60-64 98,560 140,800 | 154,300 262,600 300,300 | 320,750 | 248,000 276,276 246,400 | 338,360 | 390,720
65-69 75,100 116,175 | 105,760 143,650 | 359,200 | 426,100 | 473,700 | 515,800 | 465,000 64,350 59,065
70-74 60,635 73,410 84,150 109,400 106,795 | 100,100 69,900 76,256 | 146,500 | 526,500 331,700
75-79 33,650 55,000 75,350 61,435 83,130 | 117,920 89,300 107,360 31,250 88,150 55,500
80-84 17,050 64,000 64,800 67,500 68,500 75,575 75,800 106,825 30,600 61,600 50,400
85-89 6,350 6,800 53,550 26,100 46,700 59,800 53,550 48,520
F90+ 3,900

Men

Age Grp 1993 1994 1995 1996* 1997 1998 1999 2000* 2001 2002 2003

18-24 53,100 93,025 140,800 | 203,500 10,000 0 75,000 90,900 | 189,880 0 142,560

25-29 165,025 154,000 | 600,533 | 725,533 | 260,000 | 135,000 57,200 129,000 | 230,800 81,800 27,725

30-34 183,700 | 203,555 | 303,333 166,000 | 303,401 | 220,050 305,000 258,025 | 254,062 | 353,000 300,000

35-39 252220 | 276,650 | 261,400 261,200 | 251,300 | 272,400 377,000 | 541,000 | 176,000 254,600 301,157

40-44 131,100 | 393,700 169,500 381,200 | 420,000 | 271,040 249,600 159,800 | 406,300 380,050 | 456,700

45-49 241716 | 425,040 | 451,850 277,150 | 630,100 | 365,700 339,680 | 761,000 | 220,000 221,320 366,000

50-54 178,650 227,700 215,100 352,960 320,250 182,000 227,500 250,850 134,025 264,000 440,000

55-59 213,200 | 575,000 | 261,400 180,000 | 228,990 | 255,600 243,900 202,400 | 219,395 231,660 144,300

60-64 227,700 376,750 246,400 268,451 330,000 259,926 214,515 120,340 143,200 154,900 421,605

65-69 70,600 107,100 67,600 152,000 | 164,000 | 176,575 | 148,215 | 202,565 | 207,556 | 352,820 185,850
70-74 64,350 96,000 125,525 | 297,000 | 110,950 77,800 81,250 89,675 | 133,045 144,300 72,600
75-79 56,550 140,400 | 295025 | 396,000 | 104,050 | 239,500 125,400 136,100 | 154,000 180,400 215,600
80-84 50,805 46,340 59,030 69,600 96,000 | 108,350 | 181,000 27,000 28,545 93,950 113,200
85-89 53,100 48,225 0 27,920 25,736 67,700 79,500 82,650 26,000 34,900
M90+

* Leap year Record




Let’s hop a few lilypads forwards
in fime. Men and women first
place totals in recent years.

Wowmen
Age
Gg;p 2004* 2005 2006 2007 2008* 2009 2010 2011 2012* 2013 2014
18-24 45,200 52,200 62,400 90,350 105,450 87,910 | 200,000 | 52,300 52,250 | 70,200 101,300
25-29 140,960 193,080 | 238,500 158,698 103,750 83,500 102,200 | 82,700 176,400 | 50,300 30,700
30-34 81,200 103,875 85,400 112,000 123,456 101,100 46,100 | 64,700 85,700 | 177,800 177,850
35-39 194,600 224,000 114,000 67,050 65,600 101,498 125,641 | 110,500 131,506 | 135,827 115,600
40-44 | 486,800 132,000 176,100 169,400 235,000 385,000 102,600 | 112,200 141,928 | 82,250 132,995
45-49 352,000 280,000 231,900 233,500 | 422,577 253,000 140,800 | 149,600 141,928 | 252,375 183,575
50-54 294,803 305,800 290,400 308,600 345,600 | 633,600 281,600 | 200,700 127,000 | 187,540 108,623
55-59 308,000 202,150 272,305 259,105 248,164 210,065 | 433,800 | 307,048 194,782 | 311,550 | 460,100
60-64 106,350 111,100 182,900 127,500 152,675 173,150 312,150 | 179,100 308,000 | 181,250 180,150
65-69 81,650 82,600 116,140 89,500 236,800 261,600 250,000 | 235,025 214,525 | 190,550 138,050
70-74 529,900 | 601,650 501,700 50,856 60,950 68,700 41,500 | 82,900 263,850 | 152,000 44,580
75-79 92,400 99,575 70,200 358,000 | 364,000 291,550 309,900 | 294,800 59,700 | 54,300 60,100
80-84 20,450 31,680 27,225 55,970 26,400 28,700 62,600 | 124,850 | 229,100 | 196,100 201,400
85-89 45,950 23,875 58,900 | 123,300 13,400 15,000 22,000 | 18,591 22,250 | 54,800 42,000
FO0+ 6,440 3,300 3,300
Men
Age Grp 2004* 2005 2006 2007 2008* 2009 2010 2011 2012* 2013 2014
18-24 0 38,060 22,600 64,500 | 120,800 | 121,100 60,750 | 117,750 20,000 | 90,600 0
25-29 100,500 | 203,000 | 165,070 | 113,050 | 116,090 | 116,270 | 101,800 | 109,100 | 110,380 | 100,102 117,250
30-34 55,750 | 136,500 42,900 71,700 | 130,500 | 153,300 22,900 | 111,246 | 126,319 | 115,658 103,000
35-39 263,000 | 250,500 | 101,600 | 175,680 | 134,970 | 100,920 | 150,258 | 137,500 | 253,450 | 125,750 102,800
40-44 177,800 | 140,275 | 201,200 | 103,700 | 200,006 | 169,500 | 128,300 | 302,200 | 107,000 | 187,000 150,300
45-49 215,510 | 467,000 | 201,815 | 311,520 | 234,156 | 138,300 | 161,000 | 150,018 | 202,150 | 154,677 143,000
50-54 528,000 | 616,000 | 152,400 190,000 179,465 | 616,000 148,978 | 186,000 | 179,471 | 146,800 178,380
55-59 202,400 | 141,100 | 167,200 | 275,500 | 209,000 | 239,829 | 251,000 | 132,018 | 257,070 | 367,075 | 276,000
60-64 103,000 | 427,725 | 204,955 | 200,860 | 443,920 300,300 | 212,080 | 200,300 | 200,000 | 157,200 339,155
65-69 202,500 172,317 | 130,800 | 545,600 262,421 282,000 180,148 | 144,247 | 167,669 | 202,400 154,473
70-74 159,800 | 202,600 | 222,750 | 113,100 | 183,425 | 150,375 | 215,110 | 205,300 | 211,300 | 184,800 112,125
75-79 207,350 65,670 60,145 63,345 89,917 35,650 | 105,200 | 125,908 | 114,178 | 82,247 127,600
80-84 38,350 | 181,000 | 157,300 154,000 116,000 123,200 73,928 74,584 88,145 0 0
85-89 24,550 104,552 76,552 | 100,050 | 101,920 84,000
M90+ 37,700 | 41,250 28,000

* Leap year Record







